
 

 

 Report 

Agenda Item 
 

11 
 

Report to: East Kilbride Area Committee 
Date of Meeting: 08 June 2005 
Report by: Executive Director (Corporate Resources) 

  

Subject: Community Grant Applications 

 
 
1. Purpose of Report 
1.1. The purpose of the report is to:- 
[purpose] 

♦ request approval for the allocation of community grants to 21 community groups 
in the East Kilbride area. 

[1purpose] 
2. Recommendation(s) 
2.1. The Committee is asked to approve the following recommendation(s):- 
[recs] 

(1) that community grants be awarded as follows:- 
 
 (a) Applicant: The Golden Nuggets, East Kilbride (EK/33/05) 
  Amount Requested: £200 
  Purpose of Grant: Transport costs & equipment 
  Amount Awarded: £200 
 
 (b) Applicant: Busy Bee Playgroup, East Kilbride (EK/52/05) 
  Amount Requested: £950 
  Purpose of Grant: Outing and equipment 
  Amount Awarded: £250 
 
 (c) Applicant: East Church Strathaven Guild (EK/53/05) 
  Amount Requested: £425 
  Purpose of Grant: Outing and entrance fees 
  Amount Awarded: £250 
 
 (d) Applicant: National Schizophrenia Fellowship (Scotland) East 

Kilbride Group (EK/54/05) 
  Amount Requested: £950 
  Purpose of Grant: Outing and entrance fees 
  Amount Awarded: £250 
 
 (e) Applicant: Over 50’s Club, East Kilbride (EK/55/05) 
  Amount Requested: £980 
  Purpose of Grant: Outing and entrance fees 
  Amount Awarded: £250 
 
 (f) Applicant: St Leonard’s Lunch Club, East Kilbride (EK/56/05) 



 

 

  Amount Requested: £550 
  Purpose of Grant: Specialist transport costs 
  Amount Awarded: £250 
 
 (g) Applicant: Avondale Social Club, Strathaven (EK/57/05) 
  Amount Requested: £1,200 
  Purpose of Grant: Outing 
  Amount Awarded: £200 
 
 (h) Applicant: The Murray Ladies Bowling Club, East Kilbride 

(EK/58/05) 
  Amount Requested: £300 
  Purpose of Grant: Outing 
  Amount Awarded: £200 
 
 (i) Applicant: Strathaven in Bloom (EK/62/05) 
  Amount Requested: £995 
  Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
  Amount Awarded: £300 
 
 (j) Applicant: East Kilbride Highlanders Ceilidh Dance Club 

(EK/63/05) 
  Amount Requested: £650 
  Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
  Amount Awarded: £250 
 
 (k) Applicant: Strathaven Parent and Toddler Group, Strathaven 

(EK/64/05) 
  Amount Requested: £80 
  Purpose of Grant: Outing 
  Amount Awarded: £80 
 
 (l) Applicant: East Kilbride Arthritis Care (EK/69/05) 
  Amount Requested: £800 
  Purpose of Grant: Transport costs 
  Amount Awarded: £200 
 
 (m) Applicant: McKillop Residents Carers & Friends Group, East 

Kilbride (EK/70/05) 
  Amount Requested: £500 
  Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
  Amount Awarded: £300 
 
 (n) Applicant: East Kilbride Table Tennis Club, East Kilbride 

(EK/71/05) 
  Amount Requested: £1,200 
  Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
  Amount Awarded: £250 
 
 (o) Applicant: Westwood Parish Church Men’s Fellowship, East 

Kilbride (EK/72/05) 
  Amount Requested: £200 
  Purpose of Grant: Outing 



 

 

  Amount Awarded: £200 
 
 (p) Applicant: 7 Lochs Residents & Neighbourhood Watch 

Association, East Kilbride (EK/73/05) 
  Amount Requested: £350 
  Purpose of Grant: Outing 
  Amount Awarded: £200 
 
 (q) Applicant: Westwood Parish Guild, East Kilbride (EK/74/05) 
  Amount Requested: £715 
  Purpose of Grant: Outing 
  Amount Awarded: £200 
 
 (r) Applicant: St Andrew’s Court Tenants Social Club, East 

Kilbride (EK/75/05) 
  Amount Requested: £230 
  Purpose of Grant: Outing 
  Amount Awarded: £200 
 
 (s) Applicant: The Salvation Army, East Kilbride (EK/77/05) 
  Amount Requested: £480 
  Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
  Amount Awarded: £200 
 
 (t) Applicant: Strathaven Rainbow Disabled Social Club 

(EK/78/05) 
  Amount Requested: £400 
  Purpose of Grant: Specialist transport costs and entrance fees 
  Amount Awarded: £300 
 
 (u) Applicant: Strathaven Explorer Scout (EK/79/05) 
  Amount Requested: £450 
  Purpose of Grant: Equipment 
  Amount Awarded: £200 
 

[1recs] 
3. Background 
3.1. The Council operates a community grants scheme to support local constituted 

community groups and voluntary organisations.  Applications are invited continually 
through the year. 

 
4. Employee Implications 
4.1. None 
 
5. Financial Implications 
5.1. The current position of the community grant allocation for the East Kilbride area in 

2005/ 2006 is as follows:- 
 

Total allocation £52,000 
Grants allocated so far £19,660 
Community Grants recommended in this report £  4,730 
Remaining balance £27,610 

 



 

 

6. Other Implications 
6.1. None 
 
7. Consultation 
7.1. All the necessary consultation with the community groups has taken place. 
 
 
 
Alan Cuthbertson 
Executive Director (Corporate Resources) 
 
23 May 2005 
 
Link(s) to Council Objectives 
Supporting our Communities 
 
 
 
Previous References 
East Kilbride Area Committee – 11 May 2005 
 
 
List of Background Papers 
♦ Individual application forms 
 
 
 
Contact for Further Information 
If you would like to inspect the background papers or want further information, please 
contact:- 
Angela Norris, Administration Assistant 
Ext:  4149  (Tel:  01698 454149) 
E-mail:  angela.norris@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 
 


